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Medical Education Research conducted by staff at Otago Medical School by
research theme

The purpose of this document is to support staff and students throughout Otago Medical School
(OMS) with networking and collaboration in conducting medical/health professional education
research. It will also be useful for international researchers to engage with OMS staff on projects
of a similar interest.

The process of how the themes and categories were derived, how researchers were allocated,
and how to edit where researchers are allocated in each category is available on the medical
education website here.

Themes, theme descriptions, and categories:

Assessment - Research related to assessment

Curriculum - Research focused on curriculum

Education Management - Research related to the institutional management of medical/health
professional education

Learning Outcomes - Research related to what students are learning in a particular context
Research in Medical Education - Research related to process and outputs of doing research itself
(e.g. methodologies, publication)

Students/Trainees - Research focused on the student

Teachers/Trainers - Research focused on the teacher

Teaching & Learning - Research related to teaching and learning modalities, processes and
contexts.

Staff Location Key: CELM = Centre for Early Learning in Medicine (Dunedin)
BSM = School of Biomedical Sciences (Dunedin)
DSM = Dunedin School of Medicine
OMS = Otago Medical School
UOC = University of Otago, Christchurch
UOW = University of Otago, Wellington
Division of Health Sciences (Dunedin)
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https://www.otago.ac.nz/medical-school/research/medical-education-research/otago711653.html

Assessment

Clinical/OSCE

Dr Kristin Kenrick - DSM - kristin.kenrick@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Mark Thompson-Fawcett - DSM - mark.thompsonfawcett@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Competence
Dr Mike Tweed - UOW - mike.tweed@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Feedback
Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

MCQ’s

Associate Professor Rebecca Grainger - UOW - rebecca.grainger@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Diane Kenwright - UOW - diane.kenwright@otago.ac.nz
Dr Mike Tweed - UOW - mike.tweed@otago.ac.nz

Performance
Dr Mike Tweed - UOW - mike.tweed@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Programmatic
Dr Mike Tweed - UOW - mike.tweed@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Curriculum

Curriculum Development/Change

Dr Megan Anakin - DSM - megan.anakin@otago.ac.nz

Dr Helen Paterson (O&G) - DSM - helen.paterson@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Ralph Pinnock - DSM - ralph.pinnock@otago.ac.nz
Ms Joy Rudland — UOW — joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Evaluation of Curriculum

Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Dr Martyn Williamson - DSM - martyn.williamson@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Hamish Wilson - CELM, Dunedin - hamish.wilson@otago.ac.nz

Hidden Curriculum
Associate Professor Chrys Jaye - DSM - chrystal.jaye@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Interprofessional Education

Dr Megan Anakin - DSM - megan.anakin@otago.ac.nz
Dr Ben Darlow — UOW - ben.darlow@otago.ac.nz
Mrs Lesley Gray — UOW - lesley.gray@otago.ac.nz

Ms Jo Hilder - UOW - jo.hilder@otago.ac.nz
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Associate Professor Eileen McKinlay - UOW - eileen.mckinlay@otago.ac.nz
Professor Sue Pullon — UOW - sue.pullon@otago.ac.nz

Education Management

Institutional Management
Professor Peter Crampton - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin - peter.crampton@otago.ac.nz

International/Transnational Medical Education
Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga — Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz

Programme Management
Mr Anthony Ali — UOC - anthony.ali@otago.ac.nz
Ms Joy Rudland — UOW — joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Selection of Students/Trainees

Professor Peter Crampton - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin - peter.crampton@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson — UOC — tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Mr Tony Zaharic - CELM, Dunedin — tony.zaharic@otago.ac.nz

Widening Participation

Professor Peter Crampton - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin - peter.crampton@otago.ac.nz
Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga — Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz

Mr Tony Zaharic - CELM, Dunedin — tony.zaharic@otago.ac.nz

Workforce

Dr Kati Blattner (Rural) - DSM - katharina.blattner@otago.ac.nz

D Wayne Morriss (Anaesthesia) - UOC - wayne.morriss@cdhb.health.nz
Dr Garry Nixon (Rural) - DSM - garry.nixon@otago.ac.nz

Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Learning Outcomes

Ambulatory Care Education
Ms Lis Latta - DSM - lis.latta@otago.ac.nz
Professor Patrick Manning - DSM - patrick.manning@southerndhb.govt.nz

Basic Medical Sciences

Dr Rebecca Bird (Anatomical Sciences) - BSM, Dunedin - rebecca.bird@otago.ac.nz

Dr Natasha Flack (Anatomical Sciences) - BSM, Dunedin - natasha.flack@otago.ac.nz

Dr Jane Girling (Anatomical Sciences) - BSM, Dunedin - jane.girling@otago.ac.nz

Dr Brad Hurren (Anatomical Sciences) - BSM, Dunedin - bradley.hurren@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Diane Kenwright (General) - UOW - diane.kenwright@otago.ac.nz

Tim McLennan (Anatomical Sciences) - BSM, Dunedin - tim.mclennan@otago.ac.nz

Professor Helen Nicholson (Anatomical Sciences) - BMS, Dunedin - helen.nicholson@otago.ac.nz
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Clinical Reasoning/Decision-Making

Dr Megan Anakin - DSM - megan.anakin@otago.ac.nz

Dr Katherine Hall - DSM - katherine.hall@otago.ac.nz

Dr Kristin Kenrick - DSM - kristin.kenrick@otago.ac.nz

Raewyn Lesa (Nursing education) - UOC - raewyn.lesa@otago.ac.nz

Dr Mary-Leigh Moore (Legal and ethical frameworks) - UOC - maryleigh.moore@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Ralph Pinnock - DSM - ralph.pinnock@otago.ac.nz

Dr Sarah Rennie (Surgical Decision Making) - UOW - sarah.rennie@otago.ac.nz

Clinical Skills

Dr Darren Khodaverdi (EM) - DSM - darren.khodaverdi@southerndhb.govt.nz
Dr Fali Langdana (O&G) - UOW - fali.langdana@otago.ac.nz

Dr Lynn McBain - UOW - lynn.mcbain@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Janice McKenzie - UOC - jan.mckenzie@otago.ac.nz

Dr Helen Paterson (O&G) - DSM - helen.paterson@otago.ac.nz

Dr Sarah Rennie - UOW - sarah.rennie@otago.ac.nz

Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Communication in Health Care

Dr Chris Gale - DSM - chris.gale@otago.ac.nz

Ms Jo Hilder - UOW - jo.hilder@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Maria Stubbe - UOW - maria.stubbe@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Nicola Swain - DSM - nicola.swain@otago.ac.nz

Critical Thinking
Dr Alfie Blakey - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - althea.blakey@otago.ac.nz

Death and dying

Dr Jon Cornwall - CELM, Dunedin - jon.cornwall@otago.ac.nz

Professor Helen Nicholson - BMS, Dunedin - helen.nicholson@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Empathy
Dr Mark Huthwaite - UOW - mark.huthwaite@otago.ac.nz

Health Promotion
Professor Sue Pullon - UOW - sue.pullon@otago.ac.nz

Mental Health Education
Dr Sarah Gordon - UOW - sarah.e.gordon@otago.ac.nz

Palliative Medicine Education

Ms Lis Latta - DSM - lis.latta@otago.ac.nz

Dr Lynn McBain - UOW - lynn.mcbain@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Eileen McKinlay - UOW - eileen.mckinlay@otago.ac.nz
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Professionalism/Ethics

Associate Professor Lynley Anderson - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - lynley.anderson@otago.ac.nz
Dr Ben Gray - UOW - ben.gray@otago.ac.nz

Dr Katherine Hall - DSM - katherine.hall@otago.ac.nz

Dr Mary-Leigh Moore (legal and ethical frameworks) - UOC - maryleigh.moore@otago.ac.nz
Professor Jing-Bao Nie (Medical ethics in China and Asia) - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin -
jing-bao.nie@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Neil Pickering - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin, neil.pickering@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Dr Simon Walker, Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - simon.walker@otago.ac.nz

Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Hamish Wilson - CELM, Dunedin - hamish.wilson@otago.ac.nz

Sex and Gender/Sexual Health Education
Mrs Jen Desrosiers - UOC - jen.desrosiers@otago.ac.nz
Dr Charlene Rapsey - DSM - charlene.rapsey@otago.ac.nz

Surgical Education

Dr Sarah Rennie - UOW - sarah.rennie@otago.ac.nz

Dr Jeremy Simcock - UOC - jeremy.simcock@cdhb.govt.nz

Associate Professor Mark Thompson-Fawcett - DSM - mark.thompsonfawcett@otago.ac.nz

Radiology Education
Dr Mike Hurrell - UOC - mike.hurrell@cdhb.govt.nz

Research in Medical Education

Medical Student/Trainee Research Publication
Dr Yassar Alamri - UOC - yassar.alamri@cdhb.health.nz
Dr Ibrahim Al-busaidi - UOC - ibrahim.al-busaidi@cdhb.health.nz

Students/Trainees

Capacity Building
Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz

Career Choice
Professor Helen Nicholson - BMS, Dunedin - helen.nicholson@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Continuing education
Dr Kati Blattner - DSM - katharina.blattner@otago.ac.nz

Health and Wellbeing/Resilience

Mr Anthony Ali - UOC - anthony.ali@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Janice McKenzie - UOC - jan.mckenzie@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz
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Students in difficulty/Remediation

Associate Professor David Jardine - UOC - david.jardine@cdhb.govt.nz
Associate Professor Janice McKenzie - UOC - jan.mckenzie@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Teachers/Trainers

Capacity Building

Dr Ben Darlow - UOW - ben.darlow@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Eileen McKinlay - UOW - eileen.mckinlay@otago.ac.nz
Professor Sue Pullon - UOW - sue.pullon@otago.ac.nz

Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Faculty/Staff Development
Dr Alfie Blakey - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - althea.blakey@otago.ac.nz

Health and Wellbeing of Staff/Resilience
Mr Anthony Ali - UOC - anthony.ali@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Janice McKenzie - UOC - jan.mckenzie@otago.ac.nz

Scholarship
Professor Tim Wilkinson (CAPLE Project) - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Teaching & Learning

Academic Motivation
Dr Tehmina Gladman — UOW - tehmina.gladman@otago.ac.nz

Academic Performance

Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz

Mr Tony Zaharic - CELM, Dunedin - tony.zaharic@otago.ac.nz

Co-creation
Associate Professor Rebecca Grainger - UOW - rebecca.grainger@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Diane Kenwright (General) - UOW - diane.kenwright@otago.ac.nz

Communities of Clinical Practice

Associate Professor Chrys Jaye — DSM — chrystal.jaye@otago.ac.nz
Dr Peter Radue - DSM - peter.radue@otago.ac.nz

Jessica Young - DSM — jessica.young@otago.ac.nz

Cultural competency/Diversity

Dr Ben Gray - UOW - ben.gray@otago.ac.nz

Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga - Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz
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Mr Tony Zaharic - CELM, Dunedin - tony.zaharic@otago.ac.nz

E-Learning/Educational technology

Dr Phil Blyth - OMS, Dunedin - phil.blyth@otago.ac.nz

Dr Yusuf Cakmak - BMS, Dunedin - yusuf.cakmak@otago.ac.nz

Dr Steve Gallagher - DSM - steve.gallagher@otago.ac.nz

Dr Tehmina Gladman - UOW - tehmina.gladman@otago.ac.nz

Gay Dungey (Wikis) - UOW - gay.dungey@otago.ac.nz

Mr Vivek Perumal - BMS, Dunedin - vivek.perumal@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Philippa Seaton - UOC - philippa.seaton@otago.ac.nz
Judith Swan - CELM, Dunedin - judith.swan@otago.ac.nz

Experiential Learning
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Hamish Wilson - CELM, Dunedin - hamish.wilson@otago.ac.nz

Feedback
Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Flipped Classroom
Associate Professor Rebecca Grainger - UOW - rebecca.grainger@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Diane Kenwright - UOW - diane.kenwright@otago.ac.nz

Integration

Mr Anthony Ali - UOC - anthony.ali@otago.ac.nz

Dr Mike Hurrell - UOC - mike.hurrell@cdhb.govt.nz

Dr Andrew Miller - UOC - andrew.miller@cdhb.govt.nz
Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Interprofessional Education

Dr Megan Anakin - DSM - megan.anakin@otago.ac.nz

Dr Ben Darlow — UOW - ben.darlow@otago.ac.nz

Mrs Lesley Gray — UOW - lesley.gray@otago.ac.nz

Ms Jo Hilder - UOW - jo.hilder@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Eileen McKinlay - UOW - eileen.mckinlay@otago.ac.nz
Professor Sue Pullon — UOW - sue.pullon@otago.ac.nz

Learning Environments

Associate Professor Lynley Anderson (CAPLE Project) - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin
lynley.anderson@otago.ac.nz

Dr Alfie Blakey (CAPLE Project) — Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - althea.blakey@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han (CAPLE Project) - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz
Professor Tim Wilkinson (CAPLE Project) — UOC — tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Lectures
Mr Tony Zaharic - CELM, Dunedin - tony.zaharic@otago.ac.nz
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Maori/Indigenous Health Education

Associate Professor Joanna Baxter — Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
joanne.baxter@otago.ac.nz

Tania Huria - UOC - tania.huria@otago.ac.nz

Dr Cameron Lacey - UOC - cameron.lacey@otago.ac.nz

Professor Suetonia Palmer - UOC - suetonia.palmer@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Suzanne Pitama - UOC - suzanne.pitama@otago.ac.nz

Medical Humanities

Dr Katherine Hall - DSM — katherine.hall@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Chrys Jaye — DSM — chrystal.jaye@otago.ac.nz

Professor Jing-Bao Nie - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - jing-bao.nie@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Maria Stubbe - UOW - maria.stubbe@otago.ac.nz

Metacognition
Dr Steve Gallagher - DSM - steve.gallagher@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Mindfulness in Medical Education
Associate Professor Ralph Pinnock - DSM - ralph.pinnock@otago.ac.nz

Movies
Dr Richard Jaine - UOW - richard.jaine@otago.ac.nz

Nursing Education (Postgraduate)
Raewyn Lesa (Nursing education) - UOC - raewyn.lesa@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Philippa Seaton - UOC - philippa.seaton@otago.ac.nz

Pacific Health Education
Faumuina Associate Professor Fa’afetai (Tai) Sopoaga — Division of Health Sciences, Dunedin -
pirssu@otago.ac.nz

Patient-as-Teacher

Dr Ben Gray - UOW - ben.gray@otago.ac.nz

Dr Lynn McBain - UOW - lynn.mcbain@otago.ac.nz

Associate Professor Eileen McKinlay - UOW - eileen.mckinlay@otago.ac.nz

Posthumous Human Assets in Medical Education
Dr Jon Cornwall - CELM, Dunedin - jon.cornwall@otago.ac.nz

Professional Identity Formation
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz

Reflective Practice
Dr Lynn McBain - UOW - lynn.mcbain@otago.ac.nz
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Rural Medicine Education

Dr Kati Blattner - DSM - katharina.blattner@otago.ac.nz

Dr Marc Gutenstein (Rural) - DSM - marc.gutenstein@otago.ac.nz
Dr Sampsa Kiuru (Rural) - DSM - sampsa.kiuru@otago.ac.nz

Dr Garry Nixon - DSM - garry.nixon@otago.ac.nz

Dr Martyn Williamson - DSM - martyn.williamson@otago.ac.nz

Self-Efficacy

Dr Steve Gallagher — DSM - steve.gallagher@otago.ac.nz

Dr Tehmina Gladman - UOW - tehmina.gladman@otago.ac.nz
Ms Lis Latta - DSM - lis.latta@otago.ac.nz

Simulation

Dr Phil Blyth - OMS, Dunedin - phil.blyth@otago.ac.nz

Dr Marc Gutenstein (Rural) - DSM - marc.gutenstein@otago.ac.nz

Dr Sampsa Kiuru (Rural) - DSM - sampsa.kiuru@otago.ac.nz

Raewyn Lesa (Nursing education) - UOC - raewyn.lesa@otago.ac.nz

Dr Jim Ross (SECO Clinics) - DSM - jim.ross@otago.ac.nz

Dr Martyn Williamson (SECO Clinics) - DSM - martyn.williamson@otago.ac.nz

Small Group Learning
Ms Joy Rudland - UOW - joy.rudland@otago.ac.nz

Social Media
Dr Joanne Corbett - DSM - joanne.cobbett@southerndhb.govt.nz

Socialisation in Medical Education

Associate Professor Chrys Jaye - DSM - chrystal.jaye@otago.ac.nz
Dr Kelby Smith-Han - OMS, Dunedin - kelby.smith-han@otago.ac.nz
Ms Jessica Young - DSM - jessica.young@otago.ac.nz

Transitions
Ms Maree Steel - Division of Health Sciences - maree.steel@otago.ac.nz

Uncertainty
Dr Katherine Hall - DSM - katherine.hall@otago.ac.nz
Dr Ciara Lee (PhD Student) - DSM - ciaralee@doctors.org.uk

Values
Dr Alfie Blakey - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - althea.blakey@otago.ac.nz
Associate Professor Neil Pickering - Bioethics Centre, Dunedin - neil.pickering@otago.ac.nz

Virtual Reality
Dr Yusuf Cakmak - BMS, Dunedin - yusuf.cakmak@otago.ac.nz
Dr Steve Gallagher - DSM - steve.gallagher@otago.ac.nz

Virtual Learning Environments
Associate Professor Patries Herst - UOW - patries.herst@otago.ac.nz
Mr Aidan Leong - UOW - aidan.leong@otago.ac.nz
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Mr Paul Kane - UOW - paul.kane@otago.ac.nz

Workplace learning
Associate Professor Janice McKenzie - UOC - jan.mckenzie@otago.ac.nz

Professor Tim Wilkinson - UOC - tim.wilkinson@otago.ac.nz

Document developed and prepared by:

Dr. Kelby Smith-Han
Medical Education Research Academic Lead
Otago Medical School
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